8¢CC

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
102 29  3160-3747020 457374 8263 1 1 1 1 Pene BpemeHu crekiocMbiBatesst 454.3747 Washer timing relay 454.3747
30 3151-3708250-30 457374 8437 1 1 1 1 Perne craprepa 738.3747 Starter relay 738.3747
31  3160-3747030 457374 6161 1 1 1 1 Pene KoHTpOBHOI TaMITBI CTOSTHOYHOTO TopMo3a PC 492 Parking brake warning lamp relay PC 492
32 31604-3747010 457374 8376 - - 1 - Pene peumpkynsim orpaboTasinux ra3os 90.3747 Exhaust gas recirculation relay 90.3747
33 3151-3747000 - - 1 - Pene nonorpesa rorunBornposoaa 90.3747-10 Fuel pipe heating relay 90.3747-10
* - B komIutekTauuu ¢ (apoounuCTUTEIEM
When the headlight wiper is installed
Ioarpynna 3756. ®apoouncTaresn®
Subgroup 3756. Headlight Wiper*
102 34 250464-T129 459553 1053 4 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
35 252153-112 459816 6004 4 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 5J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 5J1
36 3160-3756100 1 1 1 1 MotopenykTop (papoourCTUTEIs TPaBbIii Headlight wiper r.h. reductor
37  3160-3756110 1 1 1 1 MortopenyKTop (HpapoodrCTUTE S JIEBbIH Headlight wiper Lh. reductor
38 3160-3756140 2 2 2 2 TloBomok Lug
39 3160-3756130 1 1 1 1 Pbruar hapoouncTuTeNs CO MISTKOM MpaBklii B cOope Headlight wiper r.h. lever with brush in assy
40  3160-3756131 1 1 1 1 Poruar dapoouncTutesi co 1IETKOI JIeBblii B cOope Headlight wiper 1.h. lever with brush in assy
* - YcraHaBauBaeTcs 10 OTAEIbHBIM 3aKazaM
Installed on special request
IMoarpynna 3763. Biokun ynpaBjieHus 3JieKTPOHHbIE
Subgroup 3763. Electronic Control Units
102 5 252174-1129 459816 1454 2 - - 2 [1laii6a 6 3ybuaTasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
6 250608-I129 459553 1254 2 - 2 [aiika M6 Nut M6
41 31625-3763010 1 - - 1 Kourpomtep Controller
42 252154-112 459816 6005 - - 2 - [aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
43 252004-1129 459811 1205 - - 2 - laii6a 6 Washer 6
44 31604-3763010 - - 1 - Biiok ynpaBieHus: cBeuaMy HaKaJluBaHUS Glow plug control unit
45 31604-3763020 - - 1 - Biiok ynipaBneHus peLIMPKyIsieii oTpaboTaBLINX ra3oB Exhaust gas recirculation control unit
46  250508-I129 459553 1054 - - 1 - laiika M6 Nut M6
I'PYIIIIA 38. IIPUBOPHI
GROUP 38. INSTRUMENTS
IToarpynna 3801. KomOnnanus npudopos
Subgroup 3801. Instrument Cluster
103 1 3160-3801010 457381 2811 1 - - | Kom6unamms npubopos 152.3801 Instrument cluster 152.3801
2 31601-3801010 457381 2788 - | - - Kom6unauus npubopos 157.3801 Instrument cluster 157.3801
3 31604-3801010 457381 2789 - - 1 Kom6unaums mpubopos 158.3801 Instrument cluster 158.3801
4 352514-T129 459964 6019 2 2 2 2 laiiba 5 Washer 5




3160-3801010
2 31601-3801010
3 31604-3801010

1

/\

LW |

\

ot

7 3160-3804020

A 7
. \, "

y il

/

4 352514-M29

5 252153-N2
6 250464-N29

8 3160-3819010

yacel (3804), Ban rubkuii ciugomerpa (3819)

s

Puc. 103. Kom6unauust mpudopos (3801)

clock (3804), speedometer flexible shaft (3819)

5

Fig. 103. Instrument cluster (3801)

229



0€¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
103 S 252153-T12 459816 6004 2 2 2 2 laii6a 5J1 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 5J1
6 250464-1129 459553 1053 2 2 2 2 Taiika M5 Nut M5
Ioarpymna 3804. Yacw*
Subgroup 3804. Clock*
103 7 3160-3804020 1 1 1 1 Yacel aBromo6uibHbie ("BocTok-A12Y") Automobile clock ("BocTok-A12Y")
* - YcTaHaBIMBAETCS B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT KOMILJIEKTALlUU
Installed dependent on complete equipment
Moarpymmna 3819. Ban ru6kmii cnmaomeTpa
Subgroup 3819. Speedometer Flexible Shaft
103 8  3160-3819010 457381 5037 1 1 1 1 I'mOkwuit Ban I'B 313 Flexible shaft I'B 313
Hoarpymnst 3827, 3828 u 3829. /laTunku yka3areleil ypoBHS TOIUIMBA, TEMIEPATYPbl, AaBJEHAA Maciaa, (a3bl,
JIETOHAIMH, HHAYKTHBHOCTH, MACCOBOI0 PACX0/Jia BO3AYXA, YIJIOBOIO MOJOXKEHHS APOCCEIbHOM 3aCJOHKH H PETYJIATOP X0JOCTOr0 X042
Subgroups 3827, 3828 and 3829. Fuel Level Transmitter, Temperature Transmitter, Oil Pressure Transmitter, Valve Timing Sensor,
Knockmeter, Inductance Meter, Mass Air Flow Meter, Throttle Valve Angular Position Sensor and Idling Regulator
104 1 0280212 022 1 - - 1 JlaTuMK MaccoBOro pacxona Bo3ayxa Mass air flow meter
2 31625-3877010* | - - | JlaTuMK MacCOBOT'O pacxoja Bo3ayxa Mass air flow meter
3 19.3828000 2 - - 2 JaTuuk TemIiepaTypbl Temperature transmitter
4 3741-3808000-01 457382 5173 1 1 - 1 Hatuuk TM111-09 curnanuzaTtopa aBapuiiHoOi Temmniepatypsl  Emergency temperature warning device
transmitter TM111-09
5 420.1002067 1 - - 1 Kosnbi10 ymioTHUTEIBHOE Sealing ring
6  420.1002068 1 - - 1 IIai16a mpoMexXyTOYHAs Washer
7 0232103006 | - - | Jartuuk ¢a3zsl Valve timing sensor
8 406.3847050* 1 - - 1 JaTtuuk ¢asbl Valve timing sensor
9  406.3847050-01* 1 - - 1 JaTtuuk dassl Valve timing sensor
10 406.3847050-03* 1 - - 1 Hatumk da3bl Valve timing sensor
11 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 - - 3 [ait6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
12 220104-1129 459432 1108 3 - - 3 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
13 0261210113 1 - - 1 JlaTYnK CHHXpOHU3AIUT Synchronization sensor
14 23.3847000* 1 - - 1 JlaTYMK CUHXPOHU3AINU Synchronization sensor
15 406.3847060-01* 1 - - 1 JaTYnK CHHXPOHU3ALUN Synchronization sensor
16  31603-3829010 457382 6187 1 1 - 1 Hatuyuk MM 111]1 aBapuitHOTO 1aBJIeHUS Maciia Oil emergency pressure transmitter MM 111]1
17 31519-3829010 457382 6233 1 | - 1 Haruuk 23.3829 naBneHus Pressure transmitter 23.3829
18  1/32740/01 459962 2347 10 10 10 10 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
19 293196-11 459952 6078 10 10 10 10  [aii6a 5,5 cnenuanbHast Special washer 5.5
20 3160-3827010 45 7382 4538 2 2 2 2 Hatuuk 6212.3827 ypoBHS TOIUIMBA Fuel level transmitter 6212.3827



1€¢

220104-NM29

252154-M2

1 0280212022 | 0280 122 001

2 31625-3877010| HPK 1-8
0280 140 505

3 19.3828000 9E2.573.000
250511-M29
252135-M2
420.1008021
420.1008020
420.1008021

4 3741-3808000-01

5 420.1002067 201460-N29

6 420.1002068

7 0232103 006 252135-M2

8 406.3847050

9 406.3847050-01 0261 231 046

10 406.3847050-03 406.3848000

11 252154-M2
12 220104-M29

11 252154-M2

13 0261210113

14 23.3847000

15 406.3847060-01
3 19.3828000

31604-3829010

31604-3829055

31604-3829060-10

1/32740/01
31604-3829050

3160-3827010

N

@

N

(

452-1104022-
31604-3829060

31604-3828020 \
31604-3828010

46 06 000 8A

24 45962034F

25 45962029F

Puc. 104. latunku yka3artesneil ypoBHs ToriuBa (3827), Temmeparypsl (3828), maBiaeHust macia, ¢asbl, IeTOHALIMKM, MHIYKTUBHOCTH, MacCCOBOI'O pacxoa BO3IyXa,
YIJIOBOTO TMOJIOXEHUS APOCCETBHON 3aCIOHKU U PETYISITOp XonocToro xona (3829)
Fig. 104. Fuel level transmitter (3827), temperature transmitter (3828), oil pressure transmitter, valve timing sensor, knockmeter, mass air flow meter, inductance meter,
throttle valve angular position sensor and idling regulator (3829)



(454

1] 2 ] 3 4 506 | 7] 8 9 10

104 21 452-1104022 45 3111 7455 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka gaTyrka yKaszatesl ypOBHS TOIUIMBA Fuel level transmitter gasket
22 31604-3828020 1 1 1 1 Hatuuk 2422.3828 TeMrnepaTypbl BOIbI Coolant temperature transmitter 2422.3828
23 31604-3828010* 1 1 1 1 Harunk TM-106 Temmiepatypbl BOIbI Coolant temperature transmitter TM-106
24 459620 34F 65 8082 9908 - - 1 - JlaTurK aBapuitHO TeMIiepaTypsl Emergency temperature transmitter
25 45962029F - - 1 - JlaTuuK TeMrepaTypbl CUCTEMbI PELIMPKYJISIIIT Exhaust gas recirculation system temperature

OTpabOTAaBILKX Ia30B transmitter
26 0280122001 1 - - 1 J1aT4uK YIJI0BOTO ITOJIOXKEHMS IPOCCETbHOM 3aCTIOHKI Throttle valve angular position sensor
27  HPK1-8* 1 - - 1 JlaTYMK yrJI0BOIO MOJOXEHUS IPOCCEIbHOM 3aCIOHKHU Throttle valve angular position sensor
28 0280 140 505 1 - - 1 Perynsitop xonocroro xona Idling regulator
29  9E2.573.000* 1 - - 1 Perynsitop xosnocroro xona PXX-60 Idling regulator PXX-60
30 250511-I129 459553 1056 1 - - 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
31 252135-T12 459316 6046 2 - - 2 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8
32 420.1008021 2 - - 2 Ckoba nepxaresist peryJsiropa XoJocToro xona Idling regulator holder clamp
33 420.1008020 1 - - 1 JepxaTesb peryJsiTopa XoJoCToro xoaa Idling regulator holder
34 201460-1129 459346 1526 1 - - 1 Bonr M8x30 Bolt M8x30
35 0261231046 | - - | JlaTuuK neToHauuu Knockmeter
36 406.3848000" 1 - - 1 Jatuuk getoHauuu GT-305 Knockmeter GT-305
37  31604-3829010 45 7382 6556 - - 1 - Hatunk 3902.3829 napieHus Pressure transmitter
38 31604-3829055 453149 3708 - - 1 - Bbont Bolt
39 31604-3829060-10 453149 3710 - - | - [laii6a yruioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing washer
40  31604-3829050 453149 3710 - - 1 - [NepexomHuk Connector
41 31604-3829060 453149 3710 - - 2 - [11aii6a yryioTHUTE IbHAS Sealing washer
42 46 06 000 8A 0344 1010 85 - - 1 - JlaT4ynK aBapuitHOIO AaBJIeHMs Macja Oil emergency pressure transmitter
I'PYIIIIA 39. HHCTPYMEHT U IIPUHAJJIEXHOCTHA
GROUP 39. TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
IMoarpynna 3901. ncTpyMeHT BOAMTENS M NPHHANJIECIKHOCTH
Subgroup 3901. Driver's Tools and Accessories

105 1 3151-3901008 392695 1125 1 1 1 1 Hab6op modepckoro nHcTpymMeHTa Driver's tool kit
2 3151-3901207 454321 2415 1 1 1 1 Kotrou HakuaHO# "24" Box wrench "24"
3 3151-3901010 454321 3335 1 1 1 1 Cymka Habopa Gostblast Kit large bag
4 3151-3901201 45 4321 2694 1 1 1 1 Kutou HakuaHoi 6x14 Box wrench 6x14
5 3151-3901324 454321 2696 | 1 1 1 Kotrou 12 mst mpobok Wrench for plugs 12
6  3151-3901246 454321 2695 1 1 1 1 3youso Chisel
7 3151-3901645 392621 1035 1 1 1 1 Morsotok Hammer
8 3151-3901205 454321 2759 1 1 1 1 Koy 17-19 HakuaHoO# Box wrench 17-19
9  3151-3901200 454321 2758 1 1 1 1 Kitou 19-22 HakuaHoi Box wrench 19-22





